BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1288 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "prohibiting" and substitute "<u>clarifying that</u>"; in the same line, strike "from requiring" and substitute "<u>may not require</u>"; in line 7, strike "altering" and substitute "<u>clarifying</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 10 down through the first semicolon in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "FIXTURES ATTACHED" and substitute "<u>BUILDINGS OR</u> <u>STRUCTURES ERECTED UPON OR AFFIXED</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 33 and 34.

On page 3, in line 10, strike "FIXTURES ATTACHED" and substitute "<u>BUILDINGS OR</u> <u>STRUCTURES ERECTED UPON OR AFFIXED</u>".

On page 4, in line 11, strike "FIXTURES ATTACHED" and substitute "<u>BUILDINGS OR</u> <u>STRUCTURES ERECTED UPON OR AFFIXED</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 34 and 35; in line 36, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(4)".

On page 5, in lines 5 and 35, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 5, strike "(5)"; in line 10, strike "FIXTURES ATTACHED" and substitute "<u>BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES</u> <u>ERECTED UPON OR AFFIXED</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 33 and 34; and in line 35, strike "(4)".

On page 6, in line 5, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike "(5)".